Sr Questions Answers Choice

A. Negative work

B. Maximum positive work

C. Positive work but not maximum
D. No work

1 A man pushes a wall but fails to displace it. He does:

A. &nbsp;<span style="font-size:
14.44444465637207px;">M</span>
<sub>B&nbsp;</sub>:&nbsp;<span
style="font-size:
14.44444465637207px;">M</span>
<sub>A</sub>
B. <span style="font-size:
14.44444465637207px;">M</span>
<sub>A&nbsp;</sub>:&nbsp;<span
style="font-size:
14.44444465637207px;">M</span>
Two bodies with masses Ma and Mg are moving with equal kinetic energy.Their linear <sub>B</sub>

. ) ) . o C. V<span style="font-size:
moments are numerically in a ratio | Pa| : |Pg| will be: 14.44444465637207px.">M</span>

<sub>A</sub>&nbsp;:&nbsp;V<span
style="font-size:
14.44444465637207px;">M</span>
<sub>B</sub>

D. <span style="font-size:
14.44444465637207px;">M</span>
<sub>A</sub><sup>2</sup>
<sub>&nbsp; </sub>:&nbsp;<span
style="font-size:
14.44444465637207px;">M</span>
<sub>B</sub><sup>2</sup>

A. Current leads voltage by phase of
2

B. Voltage leads current by phase of
2

C. Current and voltage are in same
phase

D. Sometime current and sometime
voltage leads

3 In a capacitive circuit

A. R<sub>1</sub> = 2R<sub>2</sub>
B. <span style="font-size:
14.44444465637207px;">R</span>
<sub>2</sub><span style="font-size:
14.44444465637207px;">&nbsp;=
2R</span><sub>1</sub>
C. <span style="font-size:

4 Two electric bulbs of 200 W and 100 W have same voltage.Ilf R1 and R2 be their resistance  14.44444465637207px;">R</span>

respectively then <sub>2</sub><span style="font-size:

14.44444465637207px;">&nbsp;=
4R</span><sub>1</sub>
D. <span style="font-size:
14.44444465637207px;">R</span>
<sub>1</sub><span style="font-size:
14.44444465637207px;">&nbsp;=
4R</span><sub>2</sub>

A 2
B
. Zero
.0.5

5 A wire is stretched to double of its length.The strain is

. Linear momentum
. Angular kinetic energy
. Linear kinetic energy

B

C

D

A. Angular momentum
6 What remains constant when the earth revolves around the sun? (B;
D

.V xs/A
.V xA/s
.Axslv
.VIAxs

7 The unit of inductance is equivalent to

. &nbsp;8 MeV
.8eV
. 8 Joules

IOwW>» OOWw>

8 The average binding energy of a nucleon inside an atomic nucleus is about



10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

In a simple harmonic motion the kinetic energy (KE) and the potential energy (PE), are such
that throughout the motion

A body moves a distance of 10 m along a straight line under the action of a force of 5
Newtons, if the work done is 25 joules the angle which the force takes with the direction of
motion of the body is:

Two point charges placed at distance of 20 cmin air repel each other with a certain
force.When a dielectric slab of thickness 8 cm and dielectric constant K is introduced
between these point charges force of interaction becomes half of its previous value Then K
is approximately.

When we apply reverse bias to a junction diode it

There are discrete energy levels in atoms. It was first experimentally demonstrated by

The product of the pressure and volume of an ideal gas is

Center of mass is a point

Two point charge +3uC and +8uC repel each other with a force of 40 N. if a charge of -5uC
is added to each of them then the force between will become

In a Millikan's oil drop experiment the charge on an oil drop is calculated to be 6.35 x 10-19
C. The number of excess electrons on the drop is

A particle moving in a magnetic field has increase in its velocity then its radius of the circle

Energy is stored in the choke coil in the form of

A body of mass 2 kg is thrown up vertically with K.E of 490 joules If the acceleration due to

gravity is 9.8 m/s? the height at which the K.E of the body becomes half its original value is
give by:

C

. 8 ergs

. KE remains constant
. PE remains constant
. KE/PE is constant

oOm>

. 0°
. 30°

. 90°

N2

A
B
D
A2
C
D.1
A

. Lowers the potential barrier

(@)

. Increase the majority carrier current
D. Decrease the majority carrier
current

A. Rutherford's experiment

C. Marsden's experiment
D. Sommerfield experiment

A. A constant

B. Approximately equal to the
universal gas constant

D. Inversely proportional to its
temperature
A. Which is geometric center of a body

B. From which distance of particles are
same

D. Which is the origin of reference
frame

+10N
+20N
-20N
3.9

4.2
6

. Decreases

. Remains the same
. Becomes half

Heat

. Electric energy
. Electro -magnetic energy

50 m

25m
10m

DOWP» TOWP UOWP UOUP U0W



