

## Physics General Science Test Hard Mode

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	A man pushes a wall but fails to displace it. He does:	<p>A. Negative work          B. Maximum positive work          C. Positive work but not maximum          D. No work</p>
2	Two bodies with masses $M_A$ and $M_B$ are moving with equal kinetic energy. Their linear momenta are numerically in a ratio $ P_A  :  P_B $ will be:	<p>A. <math>\sqrt{M_A} : \sqrt{M_B}</math>          B. <math>\sqrt{M_B} : \sqrt{M_A}</math>          C. <math>M_A : M_B</math>          D. <math>M_B^2 : M_A^2</math></p>
3	In a capacitive circuit	<p>A. Current leads voltage by phase of <math>\pi/2</math>          B. Voltage leads current by phase of <math>\pi/2</math>          C. Current and voltage are in same phase          D. Sometime current and sometime voltage leads</p>
4	Two electric bulbs of 200 W and 100 W have same voltage. If $R_1$ and $R_2$ be their resistance respectively then	<p>A. <math>R_1 = 2R_2</math>          B. <math>R_1 = 4R_2</math>          C. <math>R_1 = R_2</math>          D. <math>R_1 = 2R_2</math></p>
5	A wire is stretched to double of its length. The strain is	<p>A. 2          B. 1          C. Zero          D. 0.5</p>
6	What remains constant when the earth revolves around the sun?	<p>A. Angular momentum          B. Linear momentum          C. Angular kinetic energy          D. Linear kinetic energy</p>
7	The unit of inductance is equivalent to	<p>A. <math>V \times s/A</math>          B. <math>V \times A/s</math>          C. <math>A \times s/v</math>          D. <math>V/A \times s</math></p>
8	The average binding energy of a nucleon inside an atomic nucleus is about	<p>A. 8 MeV          B. 8 eV          C. 8 Joules</p>

9	In a simple harmonic motion the kinetic energy (KE) and the potential energy (PE), are such that throughout the motion	A. KE remains constant B. PE remains constant C. KE/PE is constant D. KE + PE remains constant
10	A body moves a distance of 10 m along a straight line under the action of a force of 5 Newtons, if the work done is 25 joules the angle which the force takes with the direction of motion of the body is:	A. $0^\circ$ B. $30^\circ$ C. $60^\circ$ D. $90^\circ$
11	Two point charges placed at distance of 20 cm in air repel each other with a certain force. When a dielectric slab of thickness 8 cm and dielectric constant K is introduced between these point charges force of interaction becomes half of its previous value. Then K is approximately.	A. 2 B. 4 C. $\sqrt{2}$ D. 1
12	When we apply reverse bias to a junction diode it	A. Lowers the potential barrier B. Raises the potential barrier C. Increase the majority carrier current D. Decrease the majority carrier current
13	There are discrete energy levels in atoms. It was first experimentally demonstrated by	A. Rutherford's experiment B. Frank Hertz experiment C. Marsden's experiment D. Sommerfeld experiment
14	The product of the pressure and volume of an ideal gas is	A. A constant B. Approximately equal to the universal gas constant C. Directly Proportional to its temperature D. Inversely proportional to its temperature
15	Center of mass is a point	A. Which is geometric center of a body B. From which distance of particles are same C. Where the whole mass of the body is supposed to be centered D. Which is the origin of reference frame
16	Two point charge $+3\mu\text{C}$ and $+8\mu\text{C}$ repel each other with a force of 40 N. If a charge of $-5\mu\text{C}$ is added to each of them then the force between them will become	A. -10N B. +10N C. +20N D. -20N
17	In a Millikan's oil drop experiment the charge on an oil drop is calculated to be $6.35 \times 10^{-19}$ C. The number of excess electrons on the drop is	A. 3.9 B. 4 C. 4.2 D. 6
18	A particle moving in a magnetic field has increase in its velocity then its radius of the circle	A. Decreases B. Increases C. Remains the same D. Becomes half
19	Energy is stored in the choke coil in the form of	A. Heat B. Magnetic energy C. Electric energy D. Electro -magnetic energy
20	A body of mass 2 kg is thrown up vertically with K.E of 490 joules. If the acceleration due to gravity is $9.8 \text{ m/s}^2$ the height at which the K.E of the body becomes half its original value is given by:	A. 50 m B. 12.5 m C. 25 m D. 10 m